## CHAPTER XXVI.

## AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWO OF CHAPTER ELEVEN OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEV-ENTY, ENTITLED AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER FOUR OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIX-TY-NINE, ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE VILLAGE OF HIGH FOREST, IN OLMSTED COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

# Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section two of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy entitled an act to amend chapter four of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixtynine, entitled an act to incorporate the village of High Forest, in Olmsted county, Minnesota, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows, to wit:

SEC. 2. That territory included within the following boundaries shall constitute the said village of High Forest, to wit:

Sections five and six in township one hundred and four and section thirty-one and the west half of the west half of section thirtytwo in township one hundred and five, all in range fourteen, situated in Olmsted county, Minnesota.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 17, 1879.

#### CHAPTER XXVII.

#### AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THREE OF ARTICLE FOUR OF CHAP-TER TWO OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR THE YEAR ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-NINE, RELATING TO THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF BUSHFORD.

# Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That sub-division second of section three of article four of chapter two of the special laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine be amended so as to read as follows:

١.